
http://www.ecrider.org Okaloosa County Board of County Commissioners dba Emerald Coast Rider
600 Transit Way 2018 Annual Agency Profile

Fort Walton Beach, FL 32547

General Information Financial Information
Urbanized Area Statistics - 2010 Census Service Consumption Database Information Sources of Operating Funds Expended Operating Funding Sources

Fort Walton Beach-Navarre-Wright, FL 867,667 Annual Passenger Miles (PMT) NTDID: 40128 Fares and Directly Generated $1,450,962 38.5%

121 Square Miles 217,134 Annual Unlinked Trips (UPT) Reporter Type: Full Reporter Local Funds $103,377 2.7%

191,917 Population 830 Average Weekday Unlinked Trips State Funds $262,814 7.0%

186 Pop. Rank out of 498 UZAs 125 Average Saturday Unlinked Trips Federal Assistance $1,949,897 51.8%

Other UZAs Served 10 Average Sunday Unlinked Trips

0 Florida Non-UZA Total Operating Funds Expended $3,767,050 100.0%

Service Area Statistics Service Supplied Sources of Capital Funds Expended
120 Square Miles 1,402,812 Annual Vehicle Revenue Miles (VRM) Fares and Directly Generated $0 0.0%

196,512 Population 83,800 Annual Vehicle Revenue Hours (VRH) Local Funds $63,727 20.0%

42 Vehicles Operated in Maximum Service (VOMS) State Funds $0 0.0%

50 Vehicles Available for Maximum Service (VAMS) Federal Assistance $254,908 80.0%

Capital Funding Sources

Modal Characteristics Total Capital Funds Expended $318,635 100.0%

Modal Overview Summary of Operating Expenses (OE)

Mode

Directly

Operated

Purchased 

Transportation

Revenue 

Vehicles

Systems and 

Guideways

Facilities and 

Stations Other Total Labor $369,162 9.8%

Demand Response -                              32                            $0 $0 $318,635 $0 $318,635 Materials and Supplies $803,942 21.3%

Bus -                              10                            $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 Purchased Transportation $2,550,586 67.7%

Total -                              42                            $0 $0 $318,635 $0 $318,635 Other Operating Expenses $43,360 1.2%

Total Operating Expenses $3,767,050 100.0%

Reconciling OE Cash Expenditures $0

Purchased Transportation

(Reported Separately) $0

Fare Revenues: 38.5% Local Funds: 2.7% State Funds: 7.% Federal Assistance: 51.8% Local Funds: 20.% Federal Assistance: 80.% 

Operation Characteristics

Mode

Operating 

Expenses Fare Revenues

Uses of

Capital Funds

Annual 

Passenger Miles

Annual Vehicle

Revenue Miles

Annual Vehicle 

Revenue Hours

Demand Response $2,270,412 $109,865 $318,635 867,667 97,476 1,060,699 56,214 0.0 33 32 3.0% 6.8

Bus $1,496,638 $118,549 $0 0 119,658 342,113 27,586 0.0 17 10 41.2% 4.9

Total $3,767,050 $228,414 $318,635 867,667 217,134 1,402,812 83,800 0.0 50 42 16.0%

Performance Measures

Mode Mode

Demand Response $2.14 $40.39 Demand Response $2.62 $23.29 0.1 1.7

Bus $4.37 $54.25 Bus $0.00 $12.51 0.3 4.3

Total $2.69 $44.95 Total $4.34 $17.35 0.2 2.6

09 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 Bus

OE/VRM $2.47 $2.97 # $2.73 # $3.26 # $3.33 # $4.37 Demand Response 2006: 2.47 2007: 2.97 2008: 2.76 2009: 2.73 2010: 2.6 2011: 3.26 2012: 2.78 2013: 3.33 2014: 3.84 2015: 4.37

OE/PMT $1.33 $1.52 # $1.55 # $1.75 # $2.16 # 2006: 1.33 2007: 1.52 2008: 1.52 2009: 1.55 2010: 1.49 2011: 1.75 2012: 1.67 2013: 2.16 2014: 2.55 

UPT/VRM 0.39 0.40 # 0.42 # 0.41 # 0.34 # 0.35 2006: .39 2007: .4 2008: .43 2009: .42 2010: .41 2011: .41 2012: .37 2013: .34 2014: .33 2015: .35

OE/VRM $2.09 $2.18 # $2.85 # $1.91 # $2.09 # $2.14 2006: 2.09 2007: 2.18 2008: 2.84 2009: 2.85 2010: 2.68 2011: 1.91 2012: 2.66 2013: 2.09 2014: 1.96 2015: 2.14

OE/PMT $2.13 $2.21 # $2.64 # $2.00 # $2.47 # $2.62 2006: 2.13 2007: 2.21 2008: 2.78 2009: 2.64 2010: 2.59 2011: 2. 2012: 2.76 2013: 2.47 2014: 2.6 2015: 2.62

UPT/VRM 0.13 0.13 # 0.12 # 0.12 # 0.10 # 0.09 2006: .13 2007: .13 2008: .13 2009: .12 2010: .12 2011: .12 2012: .12 2013: .1 2014: .08 2015: .09

Notes:

ªDemand Response - Taxi (DT) and non-dedicated fleets do not report fleet age data.

Average Fleet 

Age in Yearsª

Annual

Unlinked Trips

Percent

Spare Vehicles

Vehicles Operated

in Maximum Service Uses of Capital Funds

Fixed Guideway

Directional

Route Miles

Vehicles Available 

for Maximum 

Service

Vehicles Operated in 

Maximum Service

Service Efficiency Service Effectiveness
Operating Expenses per

Vehicle Revenue Mile

Operating Expenses per

Vehicle Revenue Hour

Operating Expenses per 

Passenger Mile

Operating Expenses per 

Unlinked Passenger Trip

Unlinked Trips per

Vehicle Revenue Mile

Unlinked Trips per

Vehicle Revenue Hour

38.5%

2.7%
7.0%

51.8%

20.0%

80.0%

$0.00

$1.00

$2.00

$3.00

$4.00

$5.00

09 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18

Operating Expense per Vehicle Revenue 
Mile: Bus

$0.00

$1.00

$2.00

$3.00

09 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18

Operating Expense per Passenger Mile: 
Bus

0.00

0.10

0.20

0.30

0.40

0.50

09 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18

Unlinked Passenger Trip per Vehicle 
Revenue Mile: Bus

$0.00

$1.00

$2.00

$3.00

09 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18

Operating Expense per Vehicle Revenue 
Mile: Demand Response

$0.00

$1.00

$2.00

$3.00

09 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18

Operating Expense per Passenger Mile: 
Demand Response

0.00

0.05

0.10

0.15

09 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18

Unlinked Passenger Trip per Vehicle 
Revenue Mile: Demand Response

http://www.ecrider.org/

