http://www.ecrider.org 600 Transit Way Fort Walton Beach, FL 32547

Okaloosa County Board of County Commissioners dba Emerald Coast Rider 2018 Annual Agency Profile

General Information									Financial Information						
Urbanized Area Statistics - 2010 Census Service Consumption					Database Information			Sources of Operating Funds Expended					Operating Fu	nding Sour	
Fort Walton Beach-Navarre-Wright, FL		867,667 Annual Passenger Miles (PMT)			NTDID: 40128			Fares and Directly Generated		\$1,450,962	38.5%				
121 Square Miles		217,134 A	nnual Unlinked Tri	os (UPT)		Reporter Type: F	ull Reporter			Local Funds	\$103,377	2.7%			
191,917 Population			verage Weekday U							State Funds	\$262,814	7.0%			
186 Pop. Rank out	of 498 UZAs	125 A	verage Saturday U	nlinked Trips					Federa	I Assistance	\$1,949,897	51.8%	51.8%		
Other UZAs Served		10 A	verage Sunday Unl	inked Trips											
0 Florida Non-UZA								Total C	Operating	Funds Expended	\$3,767,050	100.0%	1		
Service Area Statistics		Service S	Supplied						s	ources of Capita	al Funds Expended			38.5%	
120 Square Miles			nnual Vehicle Reve	nue Miles (VRM)				Fares a		y Generated	\$0	0.0%			
196,512 Population		nnual Vehicle Reve					1 0.00 0		Local Funds	\$63,727	20.0%				
				Maximum Service ((OMS)					State Funds	\$0	0.0%	7.0%		
				or Maximum Service						Assistance	\$254,908	80.0%			
			chicles Available it		(VAIIIC)				i cuciu	1713313141100	φ204,300	00.070	Capital Fund	ing Sources	
			Modal Charac	teristics				Tot	al Capital	Funds Expended	\$318,635	100.0%			
Modal Overview	Vehicles O		Uses of Capital			da	Summary of Operation								
	in Maximum	Purchased	Revenue	Systems and	Facilities and			Summary of Operation		ing Expenses (OE)					
Mode	Directly	Transportation	Vehicles	Systems and Guidewavs	Facilities and Stations	Other	Total			Labor	\$369.162	9.8%			
	Operated													20.0%	
Demand Response	-	32	\$0	\$0	\$318,635	\$0	\$318,635			nd Supplies	\$803,942	21.3%	80.0%		
Bus	-	10	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0			ansportation	\$2,550,586	67.7%			
Total		42	\$0	\$0	\$318,635	\$0	\$318,635	Othe		g Expenses	\$43,360	1.2%			
								_		erating Expenses	\$3,767,050	100.0%			
								Reconciling (\$0				
										ansportation					
									(Reported	Separately)	\$0				
Operation Characteristics								Fixed Guid	leway \	/ehicles Available					
	Operating		Uses of	Annual	Annual	Annual Vehicle	Annual Vehicle	Direc			Vehicles Operated in		Percent Av	verage Fleet	
Mode	Expenses	Fare Revenues	Capital Funds	Passenger Miles	Unlinked Trips	Revenue Miles	Revenue Hours	Route		Service	Maximum Service	Sr	are Vehicles A		
Demand Response	\$2,270,412	\$109,865	\$318,635	867,667	97,476	1,060,699	56,214	Route	0.0	33	32	0	3.0%	6.8	
Bus	\$1,496,638	\$118,549	\$310,033	007,007	119,658	342,113	27,586		0.0	17	10		41.2%	4.9	
Total	\$3,767,050	\$228,414	\$318,635	867,667	217.134	1,402,812	83.800		0.0	50	42		16.0%	4.9	
	<i>,,</i>			,	,	-,,	,								
Performance Measures		Service Efficiency erating Expenses per Operating Expenses p			Operating Exp			enses ner	Onerat	Service Effe		Unlinked Trips per		Unlinked Trips per	
Mode		hicle Revenue Mile		icle Revenue Hour		Mode		enger Mile		d Passenger Trip	Vehicle Rev			venue Hour	
Demand Response		\$2.14		\$40.39		Demand Response	1 400	\$2.62	••••••	\$23.29		0.1	10110101010	1.7	
Bus		\$4.37		\$54.25		Bus		\$0.00		\$12.51		0.3		4.3	
Total		\$2.69		\$44.95		Total		\$4.34		\$17.35		0.0		2.6	
Operating Expense per Vehicle Revenue Operating Expense per Passe Mile: Bus Bus					nger Trip per Vehicle le Mile: Bus	cle Operating Expense per Ve Mile: Demand Res						ssenger Trip per Vehicle le: Demand Response			
.00	\$3.00			0.50		\$3.00			\$3.00		0.15				
4.00	\$2.00			0.40		\$2.00	\sim		\$2.00		0.10				
2.00	\$1.00			0.20		\$1.00			\$1.00		0.05			-	
00	£0.00			0.10							0.00				

Notes: ^aDemand Response - Taxi (DT) and non-dedicated fleets do not report fleet age data.